
GENERAL FUND
Adopted 2021 

Budget
Proposed 2022 

Budget

EXPENDITURES
General Government 383,479 390,981
Public Safety 971,340 982,221

493,675 518,886
Sanitation 21,865 22,065
Health & Human Services 5,000 5,050
Culture, Recreation, and Education 16,800 20,000
Conservation & Development 39,756 57,185
Transfer to Debt Service 250,000 250,000
Transfer to Library 135,000 137,000
   Total Expenditures 2,316,914 2,383,388

REVENUES
Taxes
   Property Taxes 1,088,470 1,102,948
   Property Taxes-Debt Service 250,000 250,000
   Other Taxes 39,235 39,235
Special Assessments 11,235 11,235
Intergovernmental Revenues 532,811 520,741
Licenses and Permits 55,204 53,504
Fines, Forfeits, and Penalties 50,700 50,250
Charges for Public Service 10,650 11,136
Intergovt. Charges for Services 46,800 46,800
Interest 23,000 8,900
Miscellaneous 179,103 172,307
Transfers from Other Funds 101,435 132,435
   Total Revenues 2,388,643 2,399,492

Estimated Estimated
Fund Balance Total Total Fund Balance

FUND 01-Jan-21 Revenues Expenditures 31-Dec-21
General 240,531          2,388,643          2,316,914       312,259             
Debt Service 44,421            250,000             250,000          44,421               

2021 2022
Tax Levy Per $1,000 of Value $6.70 $6.77

Total Assessed Value $199,693,500.00 $199,987,100.00

Dated this November 2, 2021

Public Works

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR CITY OF ST. CROIX FALLS, WISCONSIN
2022 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on November 22, 2021 at 6:00 PM the City Council will Hold a public hearing on the 
proposed budget for 2022 at City Hall, 710 Highway 35 South. St. Croix Falls, WI.  The following is a summary of the 

proposed budget.  A detailed account of the proposed budget may be inspected at the office of the City Clerk.
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